
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
In the Matter of:    ) 
      ) 
COAL COMBUSTION WASTE (CCW) )  R14-10 
ASH PONDS AND SURFACE   ) (Rulemaking – Water) 
IMPOUNDMENTS AT POWER   ) 
GENERATING FACILITIES:  )  
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM.   ) 
CODE 841     )  
       
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

TO: See attached Service List 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed today with the Illinois Pollution Control 
Board the attached APPEARANCE OF JEFFREY HAMMONS, copies of which are attached 
hereto and herewith served upon you. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
 
Jeffrey Hammons 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601  
jhammons@elpc.org 
(312) 795-3717 
 

 
Dated: December 3, 2018 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
In the Matter of:    ) 
      ) 
COAL COMBUSTION WASTE (CCW) )  R14-10 
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APPEARANCE OF JEFFREY HAMMONS 
 

NOW COMES Jeffrey Hammons, of the ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY 
CENTER, and hereby enters his appearance in this matter on behalf of the Environmental Law & 
Policy Center in the above-captioned cause. 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
 
Jeffrey Hammons 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601  
jhammons@elpc.org 
(312) 795-3717 
 

 
Dated: December 3, 2018 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 

I hereby certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING and APPREARANCE OF 
JEFFREY HAMMONS were served electronically to all parties of record listed below, on 
December 3, 2018. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
______________________ 
Jocelyn Castro 
Legal Assistant 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601  
jcastro@elpc.org 
(312) 795-3719 

 
R14-10 SERVICE LIST: 
 
City of Springfield 
Interested Party 
Deborah J. Williams 
Deborah.Williams@cwlp.com 
Office of Public Utilities 
800 East Monroe, 4th Floor, Municipal Bldg. 
East 
P: 217-789-2116 
F: 217-789-2136 

Dynegy Midwest Generation, Inc. 
Interested Party 
Rick Diericx - Senior Director  
Aric.Diericx@dynegy.com 
1500 Eastport Plaza Dr. 
Collinsville, IL 62234-6135 

 
Ameren  
Interested Party 
Michael Smallwood - Consulting Engineer 
msmallwood@ameren.com 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
314-554-3063 

 
Electric Energy, Inc. 
Interested Party 
2100 Portland Road 
P.O. Box 165 
Joppa, IL 62953 

 
Kincaid Generation LLC 
Interested Party 
P.O. Box 260 
Kincaid, IL 62540 

Prairie Power, Inc. 
Interested Party 
Alisha Anker - V. P. Reg. & Market Affairs 
3130 Pleasant Run 
Springfield, IL 62711 

/s/Jocelyn Castro 
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Southern Illinois Power Cooperative 
Interested Party 
Jason McLaurin 
jmclaurin@sipower.org 
11543 Lake of Egypt Road 
Marion, IL 62959-8500 

Prairie State Generating Company 
Interested Party 
3872 County Highway 12 
Marissa, IL 62257 

 
Exelon Law Department 
Interested Party 
10 South Dearborn, 49th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-394-3676 

IERG 
Interested Party 
Jennifer M. Martin 
jmartin@heplerbroom.com 
215 E. Adams St. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
2175225512 
 

Office of the Attorney General 
Interested Party 
Stephen Sylvester - Asst. Attny. Genl. 
ssylvester@atg.state.il.us 
69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 
P: 312-814-2634 
F: 312-814-2347 

Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
Interested Party 
*Office of General Counsel - Eric Lohrenz 
eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov  
Robert G. Mool 
robert.mool@illinois.gov  
Paul Mauer - Senior Dam Safety Eng. 
Paul.Mauer@illinois.gov 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
217-782-1809 
217-524-9640 

Prairie Rivers Network 
Interested Party 
Kim Knowles 
kknowles@prairierivers.org  
Andrew Rehn 
arehn@prairierivers.org  
1902 Fox Drive, Suite 6 
Champaign, IL 61820 

 
Environmental Integrity Project 
Interested Party 
Abel Russ - Attorney 
aruss@environmentalintegrity.org  
1000 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-263-4453 

 
Sierra Club* 
Interested Party 
Jack Darin 
Jack.Darin@sierraclub.org  
70 E. Lake Street, Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL 60601-7447 

 
Schiff Hardin, LLP 
Interested Party 
Amy Antoniolli 
aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com  
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606-6473 
312-258-5500 
312-258-5600 
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IEPA 
Petitioner 
Joanne M. Olson - Assistant Counsel 
joanne.olson@illinois.gov  
Rex L. Gradeless 
Rex.Gradeless@Illinois.gov  
Gabriel H. Neibergall - Assistant Counsel 
Gabriel.Neibergall@illinois.gov  
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794 
217-782-5544 
217-782-9807 

NRG Energy, Inc. 
Interested Party 
Elizabeth Quirk-Hendry - General Counsel 
East Region 
Elizabeth.quirk-hendry@nrgenergy.com  
Keith Schmidt - Director of Environment 
Keith.schmidt@nrgenergy.com  
211 Carnegie Center 
Princeton, NJ 08540 

 
NRG Energy, Inc. 
Interested Party 
Walter Stone - Vice President 
Water.stone@nrgenergy.com  
8301 Professional Place, Suite 230 
Landover, MD 20785 

 
Nijman Franzetti LLP 
Interested Party 
Susan M. Franzetti 
sf@nijmanfranzetti.com  
Vincent R. Angermeier 
va@nijmanfranzetti.com  
10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-251-5250 
312-251-4610 

Faith E. Bugel 
Interested Party 
fbugel@gmail.com  
1004 Mohawk 
Chicago, IL 60602 
312-282-9119 

 
K & L Gates, LLP 
Interested Party 
David L. Rieser 
David.Rieser@klgates.com  
70 W. Madison Street, Ste. 3100 
Chicago, IL 60602 
312-251-5250 
312-251-4610 

McDermott, Will & Emery 
Interested Party 
Mark A. Bilut 
mbilut@mwe.com  
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606-5096 
312-372-2000 
312-984-7700 
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Heplerbroom, LLC 
Interested Party 
Katherine D. Hodge 
Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com   
N. LaDonna Driver 
LaDonna.Driver@heplerbroom.com  
Jennifer M. Martin 
Jennifer.Martin@heplerbroom.com  
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
Springfield, IL 62711  
217-528-3674 
217-528-3964 

 

 
 
And by first class mail, postage affixed, upon: 
 
 
Electric Energy, Inc. 
Interested Party 
2100 Portland Road 
P.O. Box 165 
Joppa, IL 62953 
 

Kincaid Generation LLC 
Interested Party 
P.O. Box 260 
Kincaid, IL 62540 
 

Prairie Power, Inc. 
Interested Party 
Alisha Anker - V. P. Reg. & Market Affairs 
3130 Pleasant Run 
Springfield, IL 62711 
 

Prairie State Generating Company 
Interested Party 
3872 County Highway 12 
Marissa, IL 62257 
 

Exelon Law Department 
Interested Party 
10 South Dearborn, 49th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-394-3676 
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